502845116 06/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. FRANK J. BOVA	06/09/2014
DR. WILLIAM ALAN FRIEDMAN	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14300561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-912-9066
Email: mhj@markhjay.com
Correspondent Name: MARK H. JAY, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX E

Address Line 4: SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078-0383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12043 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. JAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Jay #27,507/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=12043_US_Assignment_to_UFRF#page1.tif source=12043_US_Assignment_to_UFRF#page2.tif

PATENT 502845116 REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

Exhibit E.03 Attorney Docket No.: 12043 US

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, Frank J. Bova, Ph.D., and William Alan Friedman, M.D., residing at the addresses listed below, have invented certain new and useful subject matter for which an application for United States letters patent was signed by us on entitled, SIMULATION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR SURGICAL TRAINING (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment, appointment, or affiliation with the University of Florida (the "University") and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Policy of and my Intellectual Property Agreement with the University, we have assigned all our rights in the Invention to the University or its assignee or designee;

WHEREAS, the University has designated the University of Florida Research Foundation, Incorporated (the "Foundation"), existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in the Invention:

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we confirm and ratify the sale, assignment, and transfer to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all our rights in the Invention and in all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for letters patent which are or have been filed for the Invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries and in all patents and extensions which may be granted for the Invention.

We hereby authorize and request patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue any patents in the Invention when granted to the Foundation as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in the patents.

We hereby assign to the Foundation, its successors and assigns, all of our rights to sue for and recover damages and profits arising from past infringements or unauthorized use of any patent that issues on the Invention or unpaid royalties with respect to use of any rights in the Invention occurring before the execution date of this Assignment.

We also agree that, in regard to the Invention, we will communicate to the Foundation or its representatives any facts known to us; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for letters patent; execute all necessary papers; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the Foundation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries.

Exhibit E.03 Attorney Docket No.: 12043 US

Signed Date: 6/9/14
Name: Frank J. Bova, Ph.D.
Address: 9429 SW 1st Place, Gainesville FL 32607-1363
State of Florida
County of Alachua
On this 10th day of 11th 2014, 12th 2014, 12
Notary Public ASHLEY NICOLE KOLOSKY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit FF053314
My Commission Expires: 11117
SEAL
Signed: Date:
Name: William Alan Friedman, M.O.
Address: 314 SW 93 rd Street, Gainesville FL 32607-6311
State of Florida County of Alachua
On this 10th day of 2014, 2014
Asky Miskey Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/11/17 SEAL

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0075

ASHLEY NICOLE KOLOSKY

NOTARY PUBLIC

Expires 9/11/2017